

#### **ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED**

Regd. Off.: BIJULEE BHAWAN (FIRST FLOOR) PALTANBAZAR; GUWAHATI - 781001 CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007238 GSTIN: 18AAFCA4973J9Z3

PHONE: 0361-2739520

Web: www.aegcl.co.in





### Corrigendum-I

# BID IDENTIFICATION NO: AEGCL/MD/O&M/Battery Bank and Charger/CAR/2021/BID

The following amendments and clarifications may be noted for the work namely "Supply, erection and commissioning of battery bank, battery charger and DCDB for Central Assam Region in AEGCL" against Bid Identification No. mentioned above –

#### Amendments:

 Clause 1.6.2. of the bidding document is amended as-Joint venture is allowed for participation in this bid.

#### Clarifications:

- 1) EMD exemption is not allowed as per prevailing norms.
- 2) The erection, testing and commissioning schedule is not included in the BoQ uploaded for price bid submission. However, erection, testing and commissioning is in the scope of bidder as per bid scope. As such, Bidders are requested to load price for erection, testing and commissioning in supply schedule. Bidders have to submit the price break-up after opening of price bid if requested. An undertaking in the enclosed format to be submitted along with the bid.

All other terms and conditions of the bidding document remain same.

\$2 Chief General Manager (PP&D)

Assam Electricity Grid Corporation Ltd Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati – 1

Dtd: 28.06.2021

Memo No AEGCL/MD/CGM(O&M)/CAR/Battery/2021/06(: ) Copy to :

 The DGM-IT, O/o the MD, AEGCL, for publication of the corrigendum notice in AEGCL website. (Soft copy enclosed)

2. Ref. file.

★ Chief General Manager (PP&D) Assam Electricity Grid Corporation Ltd Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati – 1

## **Undertaking**

We [Bidders name] hereby undertake that we have loaded the erection testing and commissioning price in the supply price schedule and shall submit the price break-up for supply and erection part in the event we emerge as successful bidder.

**Seal and Signature**